
























































CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on November 8 , 2019, I caused to be placed in with Federal
Express/Electronic Mail a true copy of the Director’s Determination, addressed to:

FOR COMPLAINANT

Richard K. Simon, Esq.
1131 Camino San Acacia
Santa Fe, NM 87505

rsimon3@verizon.net
FOR RESPONDENT

Rick Cole, City Manager
City of Santa Monica

1685 Main Street, Room 209
Santa Monica, CA 90401

manager@smgov.net

Lane Dilg, Esq., City Attorney
City of Santa Monica

1685 Main Street, Room 310
Santa Monica, CA 90401

lane.dilg@smgov.net

Susan Cline

Director of Public Works
City of Santa Monica

1685 Main Street, Room 116
Santa Monica, CA 90401

susan.cline@smgov.net

Copy to:

FAA Part 16 Airport Proceedings Docket

Stelios Makrides, Airport Manager
Airport Administration Building
3223 Donald Douglas Loop South
Santa Monica, CA 90405

stelios.makrides@smgov.net

Scott Lewis, Esq., Partner
Anderson & Kreiger LLP
50 Milk Street, 21st Floor
Boston, MA 02109

slewis@andersonkreiger.com

FAA Airport Compliance and Management Analysis, ACO-100

Regional Office, AWP-600

/

Jason Lee
ministrative Officer
ffice of Airport Compliance and

Management Analysis






